












































































NEXX8 Electric Buggy Parts List 
Part NO. Description Q’TY Part NO. Description Q’TY

A-34B Stabilizer Ball End 2 X1-17 Steel Bevel Gear 43T (Large) 1 
A-40A 6mm Ball End (Plastic) 6 X1-19 Cap Joint for Bevel Gear 2 
A-41A 6mm Ball (Steel/Chrome) 6 X1-20 Knuckle Arm, L & R 1set
A-56 Antenna Pipe 1 X1-21 Universal Joint, front 2 
A-77C P5 O-Ring 2 X1-22 Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2 
A-77G 4x10x0.15mm Washer 4 X1-24 Front & Rear Lower Arm Shaft (4x73mm) 2 
A-87B 4mm Cross Pin 2 X1-25 Rear Lower Arm Shaft (3x48.1mm) 2 
AS-03 Inner Sponge for Tire 2 X1-26 Alum. Wheel Hub 2 
BT-119 1/8 Buggy Tires pair X1-26A Alum. Wheel Nut 2 
C-25 Rear Drive Shaft (100mm) 2 X1-27 Knuckle Arm Bushing 4 
E-37 6mm Ball & Socket 6 X1-28 King Pin Screw 4 
E-42 8x25mm Double- side Tape 2 X1-29 Front Stabilizer, 2.0mm 1 
G-09 Plastic 7mm Arm Ball End 6 X1-30 Rear Stabilizer, 2.5mm 1 
G-10 Steering 7mm Ball End 8 X1-33 Gear Case 1 
G-19 4x46mm Turnbuckle 4 X1-34 Arms Holder, Plastic 1set
G-25 7mm Ball 6 X1-35 Lower Arms (F&R) 2set
G-26 5x35mm Turnbuckle 2 X1-36 Front C Hub 1set
J-03A P6 O-Ring 2 X1-37 Front Upper Arms 1set
J-03B 2.5x13.8mm Pin 2 X1-38 Diff. Case (F&R) 1 
J-03C Diff. Gaskets 3 X1-39 Plastic Servo Saver & Center Bracer 1set
J-20 13x16x0.2mm Diff Bevel Gear Shim 4 X1-40 Rear Upright 1set
J-29A Servo Saver Spring (Gold) 1 X1-42 Wing Stay  1set
J-30BR Servo Saver Adjustment Ring 1 X1-46 Front Arm Shaft 3x42.7mm 4 
J-33 Steering Plate Hex Screws 2 X1-48 M3 Nylon Nut (Thin Type) 2 
J-34 7mm Balls (Black) 4 X1S-34 Hex Wrench for Wheel Hub 1 
J-35 Alum. 3mm Tapered Washers 4 XT-22 Plastic Shock Parts Set 1set
J-47D Shock Shaft Dust Covers 4 XT-31 Plastic Center Diff. Mount 1set
J-47F M2.5 Nut 4 TMS-35 3mm Motor Spacer 1 
J-47G 10x1mm O-Ring 4 #155B Body Clips 4 
L-26 3x36mm Turnbuckle 2 #195 Engine Mount Screw 5mm 4 
R-01 6061 Chassis, 3mm 1 #267D 8x16 Ball Bearing 8 
R-02 CNC Motor Mount 1 #267E 2.5x17mm Pin 4 
R-03 Center Drive Shaft, 93mm+114mm 2 #312BK Universal Servo Horn, Black 1 
R-04 Battery Mount R/L 1set #315A Shock Shaft (Front)  2 
R-05 Body Post / Chassis Brace 1set #316A Shock Shaft (Rear)  2 
R-06 Servo Saver Mount/Receiver Cover 1set #380 1/8 High Force Wing, White 1 
R-07 Center Diff. Plate/Sersor Mount 1set #387A 16mm Front Shock Body 2 
R-08 NEXX-E Body, Clear 1 #387B 16mm Rear Shock Body 2 
R-09 Velcro Body Straps (Black), Long 2 #387C 16mm Shock Cap 4 
R-10 Spur Gear 46T, Plastic 1 #387D 16mm Shock Spring Adjuster 4 
X1-02 Alum. Front Shock Stay 1 #387F 19 x 1.5mm O-Ring 4 
X1-03 Alum. Rear Shock Stay 1 #387G Plastic Shock Spring Holder 1set
X1-05 Alum. Front Plate 1 #387H 3 x 28mm Cap Screws 4 
X1-07 Servo Saver Connect Plate  1 #387I Shock Ball End Post (long) 4 
X1-08 Front Lower Arm Holder 1 #387P 16mm Shock Piston 8 
X1-09 Rear Lower Arm Holder 1 #387S Repair Kit for #387 1set
X1-10 Alum. Servo Saver Tube  1 #388 16mm Pressure Top (Orange) 4 
X1-11 Servo Saver Post 2 #389B 16mm Shock Spirng, white 4 
X1-13 Diff. Gear (small & large ) 1set #397-13 13T Pinion Gear 5mm, M1 1 
X1-14 Cap Joint for Diff. 2 #401 Light weight Dish Wheels, white 4 
X1-16 Steel Bevel Gear 13T (Small) 1 #403 Velcro Battery Straps (Black), Short 2 

 



NEXX8 電動車零件表 
編號 品名 數量 編號 品名 數量 

A-34B 平衡桿鐵球 2 X1-17 43t 大傘齒 1 
A-40A 6mm 轉向塑膠球頭 6 X1-19 小傘接杯 2 
A-41A 6mm 球型 6 X1-20 轉向座 L.R (鋁) 1set 
A-56 天線管 1 X1-21 聯結式傳動軸(前) 2 
A-77C P5 O 環(橘色) 2 X1-22 後輪軸 2 
A-77G 4x10x0.15mm 墊片 4 X1-24 4x73mm 擺臂軸 2 
A-87B 4mm 十字軸心 2 X1-25 3x48.1mm 擺臂軸 2 
AS-03 輪胎內海綿 2 X1-26 17mm 六角輪座 2 
BT-119 1/8 輪胎 (三角釘) 2 X1-26A 17mm 六角螺帽 2 
C-25 後傳動軸(100mm) 2 X1-27 轉向襯套 4 
E-37 6mm 球型座 6 X1-28 大王銷螺絲 4 
E-42 8x25mm 雙面膠 2 X1-29 前平衡桿 2.0mm 1 
G-09 7mm 擺臂外端塑膠球頭 6 X1-30 後平衡桿 2.5mm 1 
G-10 7mm 轉向拉桿塑膠球頭 8 X1-33 差速箱前後蓋 1 
G-19 4x46mm 正反牙 4 X1-34 擺臂固定座模 1set 
G-25 7mm 球形 6 X1-35 前.後下擺臂模 2set 
G-26 5x35mm 正反牙 2 X1-36 C 型座 L&R 1set 
J-03A P6O 環(橘色) 2 X1-37 前上擺臂模 1set 
J-03B 2.5x13.8mm 滾針 2 X1-38 差速殼 1 
J-03C 差速器防漏墊片 3 X1-39 緩衝組/補強桿/油箱柱 1set 
J-20 13x16x0.2mm 差速器墊片 4 X1-40 後輪座/後上臂/防撞板 1set 
J-29A 緩衝組彈簧(金色) 1 X1-42 定風翼架塑膠模 1set 
J-30BR 緩衝組調整環(咖啡色) 1 X1-46 3x42.7mm 擺臂軸 4 
J-33 緩衝組六角螺絲 2 X1-48 特殊 M3 尼龍帽 2 
J-34 7mm 圓球(黑) 4 X1S-34 輪胎拆除六角板手 1 
J-35 3mm 鋁錐型墊片 4 XT-22 避震器塑膠件 1 模 
J-47D 透明黑防塵套 4 XT-31 中差座塑膠模 1 模 
J-47F M2.5 尼龍帽 4 TMS-35 3mm 馬達墊片 1 
J-47G 10x1mm O 環 4 #155B R 型插梢(短) 4 
L-26 3x36mm 正反牙 2 #195 5mm 內六角引擎座螺絲 4 
R-01 3mm 6061 CNC 底盤(硬陽) 1 #267D 8x16mm 培林 8 
R-02 鋁 CNC 馬達座 1 #267E 2.5x16.8mm 滾針 4 
R-03 中央傳動軸 93mm+114mm 2 #312BK 伺服片(黑) 1 
R-04 電池盒塑膠模 R,L 1set #315A 避震器軸心(前) 2 
R-05 中央補強桿/車殼柱模 1set #316A 避震器軸心(後) 2 
R-06 接收机盒/電子變速固定板模 1set #380 1/8 高下壓力定風翼 1 
R-07 中差板/車殼固定板/電線夾模 1set #387A 16mm 外牙筒身(短) 2 
R-08 PC 車殼 (透明) 1 #387B 16mm 外牙筒身(長) 2 
R-09 車殼黏扣帶 2 #387C 16mm 避震器上蓋(硬陽) 4 
R-10 46t 塑膠大直齒 1 #387D 16mm 避震器調整環(硬陽) 4 
X1-02 7075 前油壓架 3mm 1 #387F 19x1.5mm O 環 4 
X1-03 7075 後油壓架 3mm 1 #387G 彈簧止座塑膠模 1set 
X1-05 三角板(鋁) 1 #387H 3x28mm 有頭內六角 4 
X1-07 7075 緩衝組連接板 1 #387I 避震器上支座(加長型) 4 
X1-08 7075 前下補強板 1 #387P 16mm 避震器活塞 8 
X1-09 7075 後下補強板 1 #387S 16mm 避震器修理包 1set 
X1-10 緩衝組鋁管 (硬陽) 1 #388 16mm 避震器氣室 桔色 4 
X1-11 緩衝支柱 2 #389B 16mm 避震器彈簧(白色)軟 4 
X1-13 鋁差速齒(20Tx2,10Tx4) 1set #397-13 13t 馬達齒 5mm 軸 , M1 1 
X1-14 差速接杯 2 #401 1/8 輕量化平面框(加大) 4 
X1-16 13t 小傘齒 1 #403 電池黏扣帶 2 

 




	NEXX8_說明書-封面.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-產品概要.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-操作前警告.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-零件頁1.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-零件頁2.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-01.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-02.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-03.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-04.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-05.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-06.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-07.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-08.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-09.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-10.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-11.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-12.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-13.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-14.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-15.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-16.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-17.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-18.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-19.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-20.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-21.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-22.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-23.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-24.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-25.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-26.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-27.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-28.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-SETTING_GUIDE.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-輪胎角度設定.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-28.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-29.jpg
	NEXX8_說明書-30.jpg
	NEXX8 說明書-Part List.pdf
	NEXX8 說明書-零件表.pdf
	NEXX8_說明書-封底.jpg

